Ottawa County

State Federal
Scientific Name Common Name Last Observed Status Status
Acipenser fulvescens Lake Sturgeon 1997-05 E
Acorus americanus American Sweet-flag 1971-08-03 P
Ammocrypta pellucida Eastern Sand Darter 1978-06 SC
Ammophila breviligulata American Beach Grass 2010-09-14 T
Anas clypeata Northern Shoveler 1983-06-30 S
Anas crecca Green-winged Teal 1984-06-21 S
Anas strepera Gadwall 1983-08-10 S
Anemone cylindrica Prairie Thimbleweed 1970-07 T
Arabis pycnocarpa var. adpressipilis Southern Hairy Rock Cress 1981-05 P
Artemisia campestris Beach Wormwood 1981-06 T
Astragalus canadensis Canada Milk-vetch 1979-07-11 T
Boechera stricta Drummond's Rock Cress 2001-05-31 E
Botaurus lentiginosus American Bittern 1984-05 E
Calamintha arkansana Limestone Savory 1998-06-23 P
Campanula rotundifolia Harebell 2009-10-07 T
Carex atherodes Wheat Sedge 2011-08-02 P
Carex aurea Golden-fruited Sedge 2009-08-07 P
Carex bebbii Bebb's Sedge 2004-08-26 P
Carex brevior Tufted Fescue Sedge 2009-05-19 P
Carex cephaloidea Thin-leaved Sedge 2007-07-16 P
Carex garberi Garber's Sedge 2009-05-19 E
Carex sprengelii Sprengel's Sedge 2002-06-25 T
Carex viridula Little Green Sedge 2010-08-31 T
Ceanothus herbaceus Prairie Redroot 1980-10 E
Chlidonias niger Black Tern 1984-07-14 E
Cistothorus platensis Sedge Wren 1983-07-29 SC
Cornus rugosa Round-leaved Dogwood 1968-07-07 P
Corydalis sempervirens Rock-harlequin 1973-05-22 T



Cuscuta coryli
Cyclonaias tuberculata
Cyperus diandrus
Cyperus schweinitzii
Cypripedium candidum
Descurainia pinnata
Dichanthelium lindheimeri
Draba reptans
Eleocharis compressa
Eleocharis geniculata
Eleocharis ovata

Elymus trachycaulus
Emydoidea blandingii
Epioblasma torulosa rangiana
Epioblasma triquetra
Equisetum variegatum
Esox masquinongy
Euphorbia polygonifolia
Fundulus diaphanus menona
Hedeoma hispida
Ixobrychus exilis

Juncus alpinoarticulatus
Juncus balticus
Lampsilis ovata
Lepisosteus oculatus
Ligumia nasuta

Ligumia recta

Lilium philadelphicum
Lota lota

Melanistic garter snake
Minuartia michauxii

Hazel Dodder
Purple Wartyback
Low Umbrella-sedge

Schweinitz' Umbrella-sedge

White Lady's-slipper
Tansy Mustard
Lindheimer's Panic Grass
Carolina Whitlow-grass
Flat-stemmed Spike-rush
Caribbean Spike-rush
Ovate Spike-rush
Bearded Wheat Grass
Blanding's Turtle
Northern Riffleshell
Snuffbox

Variegated Scouring-rush
Muskellunge

Seaside Spurge

Western Banded Killifish
Rough Pennyroyal

Least Bittern

Alpine Rush

Baltic Rush

Pocketbook

Spotted Gar

Eastern Pondmussel
Black Sandshell

Wood Lily

Burbot

Thamnophis Sirtalis
Rock Sandwort

1968-08-27
2001-07-08
2010-09-14
2010-08-31
2013-05-16
1977-05-25
2010-07-10
1996-05-09
2009-05-19
2010-08-31
1995-10-04
1964-08-14
2008-06-28
1969-06
1977-07
1967-08-06
2012-11-26
2009-08-26
1994-09-07
1990-06-06
1987-07-21
2009-05-19
2010-09-14
1962-07
1978-06
2009-08-15
1978-07-17
1971-06-27
1953-07-15
2000-05-07
2009-05-19
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Myriophyllum sibiricum
Nerodia sipedon insularum
Nuphar variegata
Obliquaria reflexa
Oenothera oakesiana
Oxyura jamaicensis
Packera paupercula
Panicum philadelphicum
Panicum tuckermanii
Pantherophis gloydi
Percina copelandi

Phragmites australis ssp. americanus

Platanthera leucophaea
Populus balsamifera
Porzana carolina
Potamogeton zosteriformis
Potentilla arguta

Potentilla paradoxa
Protonotaria citrea
Ptychobranchus fasciolaris
Rallus elegans

Rallus limicola

Ranunculus fascicularis
Rosa blanda

Sagittaria cuneata
Sagittaria rigida

Salix candida
Schoenoplectiella smithiii
Sistrurus catenatus
Sisyrinchium mucronatum
Spiranthes magnicamporum

American Water-milfoil
Lake Erie Watersnake
Bullhead-lily

Threehorn Wartyback
Oakes' Evening-primrose
Ruddy Duck

Balsam Squaw-weed
Philadelphia Panic Grass
Tuckerman's Panic Grass
Eastern Foxsnake
Channel Darter
American Reed Grass
Prairie Fringed Orchid
Balsam Poplar

Sora Rail

Flat-stemmed Pondweed
Tall Cinquefoil

Bushy Cinquefoil
Prothonotary Warbler
Kidneyshell

King Rail

Virginia Rail

Early Buttercup

Smooth Rose

Wapato

Deer's-tongue Arrowhead
Hoary Willow

Smith's Bulrush

Eastern Massasauga
Narrow-leaved Blue-eyed-grass
Great Plains Ladies'-tresses

1972-08-14
2003
2004-08-26
2009-08-15
2010-09-14
1983-05-29
2009-05-19
2005-09-25
2010-09-14
2013-07-18
1996-08-13
2010-09-21
2011-07-05
1964-08-14
1984-06
2006-08-15
2009-08-07
2010-09-14
1977
2001-07-08
2008-07
1987-07
2011-05-06
2009-05-18
2010-09-21
2010-09-21
2006-09-16
2010-09-14
1968-10-15
2009-05-15
2010-09-14
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Sterna hirundo
Stuckenia filiformis
Sturnella neglecta
Taxidea taxus
Tetraneuris herbacea
Tortella inclinata
Triglochin palustris
Truncilla donaciformis
Truncilla truncata
Ulmus thomasii
Uniomerus tetralasmus
Villosa fabalis

Viola nephrophylla
Xanthoria elegans
Zizania aquatica

Status:

EX = Extinct

X = Extirpated
E = Endangered
T = Threatened

P = Potentially Threatened

SC = Species of Concern
Sl = Special Interest
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Common Tern
Filiform Pondweed
Western Meadowlark
Badger

Lakeside Daisy
Curved Tortella
Marsh Arrow-grass
Fawnsfoot

Deertoe

Rock Elm

Pondhorn

Rayed Bean

Northern Bog Violet
Elegant Sunburst Lichen
Wild Rice

Ohio Division of Wildlife

Ohio Natural Heritage Database
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Status based on 2016 Rare Animal List
and 2014-15 Rare Plant List.
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